
State of California       Resources Agency 

Department of Conservation       California Geological Survey 

 

 

Fee Schedule 

Strong-Motion Instrumentation and Seismic Hazard Mapping Fee 

 

Category 1 Construction * (1 to 3 Story Residential) 

 

 
Method 1 
 
The fee amount can be calculated from the permit valuation amount using the formula: 
 
                                       (Valuation Amount) X 0.00013 = Fee Amount 
 
As an example, the fee for a $128,580 valuation is $128,580 x 0.00013 or $16.72 
 

 
Method 2 
 

As an alternative to Method 1, the fee for a given valuation can be calculated using the following table, as 
illustrated below: 

 

 
 
The fee amount can be obtained by breaking the  $100,000  $13.00 
Evaluation amount into parts and using the entries in      20,000      2.60 
This table. An example for a permit valuation of        8,000      1.04 
$128,580 is shown at the right:             500      0.07 
                80               0.01 
     $128,580  $16.72   Fee Amount 
 

  
* Notes: 
1)   The minimum fee is 50 cents, so the fee for any valuation up to $3850 is simply $.50. 
2) Category 1 construction includes residential buildings 1 to 3 stories in height, except hotels and motels. Single 

family houses, duplexes and quadruplexes are in Category 1. Condominiums and apartment buildings are in 
Category 1 only if they are 3 stories or less in height. 

3) A "building" is defined as a structure built for the support, shelter or enclosure of people, animals or property. 
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State of California       Resources Agency 

Department of Conservation        California Geological Survey 

Fee Schedule 

Strong-Motion Instrumentation and Seismic Hazard Mapping Fee 

 

Category 2 Construction * (Over 3 story Residential and all Commercial) 

 

 
Method 1 
 
          The fee amount can be calculated from the permit valuation amount using the formula: 
 
                                                     (Valuation Amount) X 0.00028 = Fee Amount 

 
           As an example, the fee for a $1,231,890 valuation is $1,231,890 x 0.00028 or $344.93 
 

 
Method 2 
 
          As an alternative to Method 1, the fee for a given valuation can be calculated using the following 
          table, as illustrated below: 
 

 
 
The fee amount can be obtained by breaking the    $1,000,000   $280.00  
evaluation amount into parts and using the entries          200,000       56.00 
 in this table. An example for a permit valuation of           30,000         8.40 
 $1,231,890 is shown at the right:                1,000         0.28 
                        800         0.22   
              90              0.03     
                                                                                      $1,231,890   $344.93       Fee Amount 
 
        

 
 
* Notes: 
1)   The minimum fee is 50 cents, so the fee for any valuation up to $1786 is simply $.50. 
2) Category 2 includes all buildings not in Category 1. For example, Category 2 includes residential buildings over 

3 stories, all office buildings, warehouses, factories and other manufacturing or processing facilities, 
restaurants, and other non-residential buildings. 

3) A "building" is defined as a structure built for the support, shelter or enclosure of people, animals or property. 
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